

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2816/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 899/2002 & WP No.26467/2001 & WP No. 26468/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SURACHAN CHANSRICHAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Behl, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of all proceedings in furtherance of the show cause notice dated 20.12.2000 and order of adjudication of Respondent No.3-ED dated 26.09.2003 and no coercive

steps be taken by the Respondent No.3-ED against the Petitioner in view of the show cause notice dated 20.12.2000 and order of adjudication of Respondent No.3-ED dated 26.09.2003.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER