

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2816/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 899/2002 & WP No.26467/2001 & WP No. 26468/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SURACHAN CHANSRICHAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Diya Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.3 and 4

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

For U.O.I.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Union of India and the Directorate of Enforcement
t have filed their respective

Counter Affidavits. The petitioner may file his rejoinder thereto within
four weeks. The

Reserve Bank of India has yet to file its response. As prayed for, two weeks time is

-2-

granted for filing Counter Affidavit on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India to which Rejoinder

Affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master