

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2816/2006

SURACHAN CHANSRICHAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2. The delay in filing

counter affidavit stands condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 7.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk