

ITEM NO.204 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2816/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in WA No. 899/2002 & WP
No. 26467/2001 & WP No. 26468/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SURACHAN CHANSRICHAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer for interim relief)
(for Final Disposal)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Diya Kapoor, adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the matter stand over for a week to enable respondent no.5
to bring on record subsequent events by way of an affidavit.
It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that they do not wish
to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Let the matter be listed, thereafter.

(Meenakshi) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Sr.P.A. Court Master